
FINAL SCORE

Fordham
1-8 (1-4) 14

Richmond
5-4 (2-3) 17

November 01, 2025 • E. Claiborne Robins Stadium (Richmond, Virginia)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

Fordham (1-8; 1-4) vs. Richmond (5-4; 2-3)
Date: 11/1/2025 • Site: Richmond, Virginia • Stadium: E. Claiborne Robins Stadium
Kickoff time: 03:04 PM ADT • End of Game: 06:14 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 03:09
Attendance: 4847
Temperature: 62 • Wind: 6 east • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Fordham 7 0 0 7 14
Richmond 7 3 7 0 17

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 09:52 RICH - J.Griffin 5 yd TD PASS from K.Wickersham (PAT KICK by J.Alsheskie GOOD) , 9-75 5:08 -7

1st 05:14 FORD - J.Freeburg 4 yd TD PASS from G.Smith (PAT KICK by B.Henderson GOOD) , 3-4 0:40 7-7

2nd 14:13 RICH - J.Alsheskie 36 yd FG , 13-56 6:01 7-10

3rd 03:47 RICH - K.Wickersham 4 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by J.Alsheskie GOOD) , 3-53 1:39 7-17

4th 08:18 FORD - J.Kaiser 4 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by B.Henderson GOOD) , 10-70 4:33 14-17

OFFICIALS

Referee: Terry Jones
Umpire: John Reen

Head Linesman: Alex Blane
Line judge: Christian Keel
Field judge: Allen Farr

Back judge: Steven Wood
Side judge: Mattew Smyth
Center judge:



Team Statistics
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

FORD RICH
FIRST DOWNS 12 16

Rushing 5 7
Passing 5 8
Penalty 2 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 70 130
Rushing Attempts 30 34
Average Per Rush 2.3 3.8
Rushing Touchdowns 1 1
Yards Gained Rushing 91 135
Yards Lost Rushing 21 5

NET YARDS PASSING 91 193
Completions-Attempts-Int 19-36-2 23-35-1
Average Per Attempt 2.5 5.5
Average Per Completion 4.8 8.4
Passing Touchdowns 1 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 161 323
Total Offensive plays 66 69
Average Gain Per Play 2.4 4.7

Fumbles: Number-Lost 3-1 2-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 3-18 5-42
PUNTS-YARDS 7-281 6-240

Average Yards Per Punt 40.1 40.0
Net Yards Per Punt 39.9 39.7
Inside 20 2 3
50+ Yards 1 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 1 4

KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-170 4-256
Average Yards Per Kickoff 56.7 64
Net Yards Per Kickoff 23 64
Touchbacks 2 1

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-2-0 4-2-0
Average Per Return 2 0.5

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-101-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 33.7 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-7-0 2-27-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 1-5
Miscellaneous Yards 24 0
Possession Time 27:27 32:33

1st Quarter 4:38 10:22
2nd Quarter 6:59 8:01
3rd Quarter 8:36 6:24
4th Quarter 7:14 7:46

Third-Down Conversions 8 of 18 4 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 2 of 2 3 of 5

Touchdowns 2 2
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 2

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 3-19
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 4.0-4 7.0-23
Forced Three-And-Outs 4 4
Total TDs 2 2

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 2-2 2-2
Field Goals 0-0 1-3
Points off turnovers 0 7



Individual Statistics
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

FORDHAM RICHMOND

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
G.Smith 14 60 19 41 0 12 2.9
R.Parks 10 15 1 14 0 4 1.4
J.James 3 10 0 10 0 4 3.3
J.Kaiser 2 4 1 3 1 4 1.5
Y.Louis 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
Totals 30 91 21 70 1 12 2.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Foster-Powell 15 63 1 62 0 15 4.1
K.Wickersham 10 44 0 44 1 12 4.4
A.King 3 10 1 9 0 10 3
I.Dawson 1 9 0 9 0 9 9
J.Brown 3 9 1 8 0 7 2.7
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1
Totals 34 135 5 130 1 15 3.8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
G.Smith 19-36-2 91 1 11 3
Totals 19-36-2 91 1 11 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
K.Wickersham 23-35-1 193 1 42 0
Totals 23-35-1 193 1 42 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
J.Freeburg 5 20 1 8 7 18
J.Allen 4 30 0 11 6 3
J.James 4 20 0 11 4 35
N.Tracy 2 9 0 5 10 1
T.Worrell 2 4 0 5 4 3
J.Betten 1 8 0 8 1 0
J.Carter 1 0 0 0 3 0
J.Morris 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 19 91 1 11 36 60

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
I.Dawson 7 76 0 42 13 46
A.Hill 5 46 0 12 6 5
A.Foster-Powell 4 40 0 27 4 14
J.Fair 3 10 0 6 5 20
J.Griffin 2 12 1 7 2 2
A.Steinfeldt 1 5 0 5 1 1
A.King 1 4 0 4 3 0
C.Schilling 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 23 193 1 42 35 88

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
D.Sansone 7 281 40.1 56 2 0
Totals 7 281 40.1 56 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
N.Gray 6 240 40.0 48 3 0
Totals 6 240 40.0 48 3 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
D.Minich 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 7
Y.Louis 0 0 0 1 23 23 0 0 0
T.Worrell 0 0 0 2 78 62 0 0 0
M.Donegan 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1 2 2 3 101 62 1 7 7

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.Fair 4 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
L.Bruner IV 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 27 25
Totals 4 2 8 0 0 0 2 27 25

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
J.Alsheskie 2nd 14:13 36 GOOD
J.Alsheskie 2nd 00:00 26 BLKD
J.Alsheskie 3rd 09:15 39 BLKD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
B.Henderson 3 170 56.7 2 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
W.McManus 4 256 64 1 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
T.Worrell 0 4 78 0 0 82
G.Smith 41 0 0 0 0 41
J.James 10 20 0 0 0 30
J.Allen 0 30 0 0 0 30

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
A.Foster-Powell 62 40 0 0 0 102
I.Dawson 9 76 0 0 0 85
A.Hill 0 46 0 0 0 46
K.Wickersham 44 0 0 0 0 44

Fumbles No. Lost
SMITH,G 3 1

Fumbles No. Lost
FAIR,J 1 1
FOSTER-POWELL,A 1 0
Totals 2 1



Fordham Quarterback Progression
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

Smith, Gunnar
19 - 36 53% 91 yds 1TD 2INT 72.1RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 8 1st and 10 on FORD16 (Q1 09:47) J.Freeburg
+ 2-2 1 2nd and 2 on FORD24 (Q1 09:47) J.Freeburg 2
+ 3-3 5 1st 3rd and 1 on FORD25 (Q1 09:47) N.Tracy 3
+ 4-4 4 1st and 10 on FORD30 (Q1 09:47) N.Tracy 4
+ 5-5 -1 1st and 10 on FORD45 (Q1 09:47) J.Freeburg 5

5-6 2nd and 11 on FORD44 (Q1 09:47) J.Freeburg
5-7 2nd and 4 on RICH4 (Q1 05:54) N.Tracy -2

+ 6-8 4 TD 3rd and 4 on RICH4 (Q1 05:54) J.Freeburg
6-9 1st and 10 on RICH38 (Q2 14:00) J.Freeburg

+ 7-10 8 1st and 10 on FORD29 (Q2 09:14) J.Freeburg
7-11 1st and 10 on FORD42 (Q2 09:14) N.Tracy

+ 8-12 5 1st and 10 on FORD13 (Q2 05:53) J.Allen
8-13 3rd and 3 on FORD20 (Q2 05:53) N.Tracy
8-14 1st and 10 on FORD25 (Q3 15:00) N.Tracy -2
8-15 3rd and 2 on FORD33 (Q3 15:00) J.Morris -3

+ 9-16 0 1st and 10 on FORD17 (Q3 12:44) J.Carter
9-17 2nd and 10 on FORD17 (Q3 12:44) J.Carter

+ 10-18 -1 3rd and 10 on FORD17 (Q3 12:44) T.Worrell
10-19 1st and 10 on RICH49 (Q3 09:15) J.Allen
10-20 2nd and 10 on RICH49 (Q3 09:15) T.Worrell -2

+ 11-21 11 1st 3rd and 10 on RICH49 (Q3 09:15) J.James
11-22 INT 3rd and 11 on RICH39 (Q3 09:15) N.Tracy
11-23 2nd and 7 on FORD12 (Q3 00:58) N.Tracy -2

+ 12-24 2 3rd and 7 on FORD12 (Q3 00:58) J.James
+ 13-25 6 1st and 10 on FORD45 (Q4 12:51) J.Allen 2
+ 14-26 8 1st and 10 on RICH42 (Q4 12:51) J.Betten 3
+ 15-27 11 1st 2nd and 2 on RICH34 (Q4 12:51) J.Allen 4

15-28 1st and 10 on RICH23 (Q4 12:51) N.Tracy
+ 16-29 8 1st 2nd and 8 on FORD30 (Q4 06:48) J.Allen

16-30 1st and 15 on FORD33 (Q4 06:48) J.Carter
16-31 2nd and 15 on FORD33 (Q4 06:48) T.Worrell -2
16-32 3rd and 15 on FORD33 (Q4 06:48) N.Tracy -3

+ 17-33 1 1st and 10 on FORD8 (Q4 01:48) J.James
+ 18-34 6 2nd and 9 on FORD9 (Q4 01:48) J.James 2
+ 19-35 5 1st 3rd and 3 on FORD15 (Q4 01:48) T.Worrell 3

19-36 INT 1st and 10 on FORD20 (Q4 01:48) J.Allen

Sacked 3 times for 19 yards lost

Lost Context
-7 2nd and 10 on RICH38 (FUMBLE) (Q2 14:00)
-1 3rd and 17 on RICH45 (Q2 14:00)
-11 3rd and 5 on FORD32 (FUMBLE LOST) (Q3 03:41)



Richmond Quarterback Progression
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

Wickersham, Kyle
23 - 35 66% 193 yds 1TD 1INT 115.7RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 27 1st 1st and 10 on RICH25 (Q1 15:00) A.Foster-Powell
+ 2-2 0 1st and 10 on FORD38 (Q1 15:00) J.Fair 2
+ 3-3 7 2nd and 10 on FORD38 (Q1 15:00) J.Griffin 3
+ 4-4 11 1st 3rd and 3 on FORD31 (Q1 15:00) A.Foster-Powell 4
+ 5-5 0 2nd and 1 on FORD11 (Q1 15:00) I.Dawson 5
+ 6-6 5 TD 2nd and 5 on FORD5 (Q1 10:40) J.Griffin 6
+ 7-7 4 1st and 10 on RICH37 (Q1 05:14) A.King 7
+ 8-8 10 1st 2nd and 6 on RICH41 (Q1 05:14) A.Hill 8
+ 9-9 5 1st 3rd and 3 on FORD31 (Q1 05:14) I.Dawson 9

9-10 1st and 10 on FORD26 (Q1 05:14) I.Dawson
+ 10-11 8 2nd and 10 on FORD26 (Q1 05:14) A.Hill
+ 11-12 3 1st and 9 on RICH10 (Q2 12:33) I.Dawson 2
+ 12-13 12 1st 3rd and 2 on RICH17 (Q2 12:33) I.Dawson 3

12-14 2nd and 9 on RICH30 (Q2 12:33) C.Schilling
+ 13-15 6 3rd and 9 on RICH30 (Q2 12:33) J.Fair

13-16 1st and 10 on RICH49 (Q2 06:52) I.Dawson
+ 14-17 5 2nd and 10 on RICH49 (Q2 06:52) A.Steinfeldt

14-18 3rd and 5 on FORD46 (Q2 06:52) A.Hill
+ 15-19 11 1st 2nd and 11 on FORD37 (Q2 02:00) A.Hill
+ 16-20 0 1st and 10 on FORD26 (Q2 02:00) A.Foster-Powell 2
+ 17-21 12 1st 2nd and 10 on FORD26 (Q2 02:00) A.Hill 3

17-22 1st and 20 on FORD24 (Q2 02:00) I.Dawson
17-23 2nd and 20 on FORD24 (Q2 02:00) J.Fair -2

+ 18-24 15 3rd and 20 on FORD24 (Q2 00:30) I.Dawson
18-25 2nd and 6 on RICH33 (Q3 14:14) A.King

+ 19-26 4 3rd and 6 on RICH33 (Q3 14:14) J.Fair
+ 20-27 -1 1st and 10 on FORD26 (Q3 11:17) I.Dawson 2
+ 21-28 5 2nd and 11 on FORD27 (Q3 11:17) A.Hill 3

21-29 3rd and 6 on FORD22 (Q3 11:17) I.Dawson
+ 22-30 42 1st 2nd and 3 on FORD46 (Q3 05:26) I.Dawson

22-31 3rd and 6 on FORD12 (Q3 02:11) A.King
22-32 INT 4th and 6 on FORD12 (Q3 01:06) J.Fair -2

+ 23-33 2 2nd and 8 on RICH27 (Q4 08:18) A.Foster-Powell
23-34 3rd and 6 on RICH29 (Q4 08:18) I.Dawson
23-35 2nd and 9 on RICH24 (Q4 05:09) I.Dawson -2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

# Fordham Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

48 J.Conway 4 8 12 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 N.Lindsey-Gill 1 8 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 1
12 A.Osmun 2 5 7 0.0-0 0.5-1 1 - - 1 -
99 S.Buerkle 1 6 7 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - 1
11 J.Scott III 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
19 B.Owens 4 2 6 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
10 D.Minich 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-7 1 -
14 A.Kemper 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 J.Johnson 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 T.Jones II 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
42 J.Low 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
77 C.Hess 2 1 3 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
79 C.Robinson 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - 1 -
93 P.Chalhoub 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
24 C.Tuck II 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-0 - - -
45 T.Davis 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
74 D.Leonard 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
77 M.De Croce 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
88 J.Allen 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 35 48 83 0-0 4.0-4 1 1-0 1-7 6 3

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Richmond Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

10 C.Glassmyer 5 7 12 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 P.Seelmann 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-5 - - -
9 J.Allen 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
6 C.Byrd 2 3 5 1.0-7 1.0-7 1 - - - 2
19 L.Bruner IV 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 2-27 - -
29 C.Fraser 5 0 5 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - 2 -
4 J.Washington 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
8 D.Hoilette 2 2 4 1.0-1 2.0-2 - - - - 1
5 M.Fitz 3 0 3 0.0-0 2.0-2 - - - - -
22 D.Geronomi 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
47 D.Sellers 2 1 3 1.0-11 1.0-11 2 - - - -
20 T.Burney 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
40 J.Wilkes 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
93 T.Baldwin 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
3 A.Foster-Powell 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 A.Haskett 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
37 N.Gray 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
41 Z.Chambers 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
57 B.Catanzarite 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 B.Lassiter 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals 35 32 67 3-19 7.0-23 3 1-5 2-27 5 3

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

STARTERS

Fordham

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 6 R.Parks
WR 9 J.Freeburg
QB 12 G.Smith
WR 2 N.Tracy
OL 64 D.Haines
OL 68 C.Van Rooy
OL 72 C.LaFond
OL 74 D.Leonard
DL 77 C.Hess
WR 82 J.Carter
TE 88 J.Allen

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 2 T.Jones II
DB 8 N.Lindsey-Gill
DB 10 D.Minich
DL 11 J.Scott III
LB 12 A.Osmun
DB 14 A.Kemper
DB 19 B.Owens
DL 42 J.Low
LB 48 J.Conway
DL 79 C.Robinson
DL 99 S.Buerkle

Richmond

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 3 A.Foster-Powell
WR 5 J.Griffin
WR 10 I.Dawson
QB 16 K.Wickersham
OL 52 G.Carbajal
OL 67 J.Smith
OL 70 R.Anderson
OL 71 S.Hummel
OL 73 P.Gray III
WR 81 A.Hill
TE 86 A.Steinfeldt

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 5 M.Fitz
DL 6 C.Byrd
LB 7 P.Seelmann
LB 8 D.Hoilette
DB 9 J.Allen
LB 10 C.Glassmyer
DB 19 L.Bruner IV
LB 20 T.Burney
DB 22 D.Geronomi
DB 29 C.Fraser
DL 93 T.Baldwin

SUBSTITUTIONS

Fordham:
0 K.Pothel; 13 Y.Louis; 15 J.Johnson; 17 J.Betten; 19 T.Worrell; 20
C.Black; 21 M.Thorn; 24 C.Tuck II; 25 J.James; 30 J.Kaiser; 45
T.Davis; 66 K.Plakans; 71 O.Duetsch; 77 M.De Croce; 80
M.Donegan; 83 E.Matos; 84 J.Morris; 93 P.Chalhoub; 96
B.Henderson; 97 D.Sansone;

Richmond:
2 J.Fair; 4 J.Washington; 7 J.Brown; 8 A.King; 21 J.Thorne; 23
A.Haskett; 26 B.Houser; 31 H.Wood; 32 J.Hodges; 35 T.Mancuso; 37
N.Gray; 39 K.Mungro; 40 J.Wilkes; 41 Z.Chambers; 43 O.Laughlin;
45 W.McManus; 47 D.Sellers; 57 B.Catanzarite; 58 J.Alsheskie; 72
B.Fowler; 80 C.Harris; 82 J.Rice; 83 R.Campbell; 84 A.Smith; 89
C.Schilling; 90 B.Lassiter;

DID NOT PLAY

Fordham:
TM TEAM; 1 Buron, Matt; 3 Paul-Swinson, Mathani; 3 Holley, Tripp; 4
Reed, KJ; 5 Gonzalez II, Ricky; 6 Riddick, Alonzo; 7 Hughes, Alec; 8
Grillo, Rocco; 4 Fenderson, Tavian; 10 Rosso, Thomas; 11 Capaldi,
Jack; 14 Ivaldi, Matt; 16 Doctor, Michael; 17 Hall, Deron; 18 Evans,
Jayln; 8 Kivler, Austen; 22 Tutson, Christian; 7 Rugai, Vinny; 23
Brooks, Amaurey; 26 Jako, Beau; 26 Foote, Carter; 27 Ofori-Ansah,
Judah; 29 Macon, Dylan; 30 DeVaul, Brayden; 31 Nichols, Patrick; 32
Dawson, Jaylen; 34 Rodriguez, Jacob; 35 Nelson, Cole; 36 Bradford,
Trey; 37 Smiechowski, Danny; 38 Massad, Mack; 38 Fiala, Alex; 39
Fontana, Justin; 41 Davitt, Matthew; 43 Theoharides, Owen; 44
Pasquarella, Nick; 46 Riddick, Lorenzo; 47 Hardy, Luke; 49 Haslett,
Will; 50 Scarritt, Wyatt; 52 McIntyre, Lachlan; 54 Jedlicka, Jack; 55
Yevchak, Adam; 56 Maguire, Sean; 56 Gerger, Collin; 57 Prince,
Deacon; 61 Cornett, Thomas; 62 Kunkel-Quesada, Phillip; 67
Edwards, Graham; 73 Rick, Leo; 75 Loughlin, Kevin; 78 Smith,
William; 79 Strbac, Petar; 81 Madison, Zach; 85 Polin, Max; 87 Weir,
Matty; 89 Reece, Dallas; 91 Siegel, Cole; 92 Jeter, Aiden; 94 Rowe,
Mardale; 95 Nizolek, Kevin; 96 Dunnemann, James; 98 Spencer,
Colby;

Richmond:
44 Bailey, Moses; 1 Veney, Quanye; 4 Higgins, Donovan; 9 Creamer,
Michael; 11 Bryson, Zion; 12 McCauley, Joe; 13 Richardson, Kyree;
14 Callaghan, Jack; 15 Stocker, D'Angelo; 16 Bullock, Tramayne; 17
Levin, Jack; 18 Snelsire, Ashten; 24 Lee, Elijah; 25 Martin, Matthew;
27 Soltis, Christian; 30 McKenzie, Andrew; 33 Figaro, Thaos; 34
Calmus, Coleman; 36 Stephenson, Warrick; 38 Gosline, Addison; 42
Laughlin, Brendan; 46 Duggan, Joey; 48 Sharpe, Weston; 49
Hammoud, Ryan; 50 Winterhalter, Gavin; 53 Hundley, Kelsey; 55
Wheeler, Tanner; 62 Sowell, JT; 64 Heard-Hernandez, Gabriel; 68
Burger, Godwin; 75 McIntyre, Brady; 77 Capristo, Kade; 78 Surrett,
Luke; 79 Williams, Harrison; 85 Hanley, Nick; 87 Clarke, Sean; 88
Mack, Aiden; 91 Derey, Carson; 92 Reece, Jack; 95 Lee, Bryce; 97
Bonser, Jackson; 98 Desir, Norwid;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
FORD 1st FORD16 09:47 KO FORD45 05:54 PUNT 8 - 29 3:53
FORD 1st RICH4 05:54 PUNT RICH0 05:14 *TD 3 - 4 0:40
FORD 2nd RICH38 14:00 KO RICH46 12:33 PUNT 3 - -8 1:27
FORD 2nd FORD29 09:14 PUNT RICH49 06:52 DOWNS 6 - 22 2:22
FORD 2nd FORD3 05:53 PUNT FORD20 02:56 PUNT 6 - 17 2:57
FORD 3rd FORD25 15:00 FGA FORD33 14:14 PUNT 3 - 8 0:46
FORD 3rd FORD17 12:44 PUNT FORD16 11:17 PUNT 3 - -1 1:27
FORD 3rd FORD32 09:15 FGA RICH39 05:26 INT 9 - 29 3:49
FORD 3rd FORD27 03:41 KO FORD21 02:11 FUMB 3 - -6 1:30
FORD 3rd FORD9 00:58 DOWNS FORD14 14:51 PUNT 3 - 5 1:07
FORD 4th FORD30 12:51 PUNT RICH0 08:18 *TD 10 - 70 4:33
FORD 4th FORD28 06:48 PUNT FORD33 05:09 PUNT 5 - 5 1:39
FORD 4th FORD8 01:48 PUNT FORD20 00:55 INT 4 - 12 0:53

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Fordham Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 4:38 6:59 8:36 7:14 11:37 15:50 27:27
3rd down conversions 2-3 1-4 2-7 3-4 3-7 5-11 8-18
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
RICH 1st RICH25 15:00 KO FORD0 09:52 *TD 9 - 75 5:08
RICH 1st RICH25 05:14 KO FORD19 14:13 *FG 13 - 56 6:01
RICH 2nd RICH10 12:33 PUNT RICH36 09:14 PUNT 6 - 26 3:19
RICH 2nd RICH49 06:52 DOWNS FORD46 05:53 PUNT 3 - 5 0:59
RICH 2nd FORD48 02:56 PUNT FORD9 00:00 FGA 10 - 39 2:56
RICH 3rd RICH29 14:14 PUNT RICH37 12:44 PUNT 3 - 8 1:30
RICH 3rd FORD41 11:17 PUNT FORD22 09:15 FGA 5 - 19 2:02
RICH 3rd RICH47 05:26 INT FORD0 03:47 *TD 3 - 53 1:39
RICH 3rd FORD16 02:11 FUMB FORD9 00:58 DOWNS 4 - 7 1:13
RICH 4th RICH29 14:51 PUNT RICH30 12:51 PUNT 3 - 1 2:00
RICH 4th RICH25 08:18 KO RICH29 06:48 PUNT 3 - 4 1:30
RICH 4th RICH23 05:09 PUNT FORD47 01:48 PUNT 8 - 30 3:21
RICH 4th FORD47 00:55 INT FORD49 0:00 HALF 2 - -2 0:55

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Richmond Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 10:22 8:01 6:24 7:46 18:23 14:10 32:33
3rd down conversions 2-2 1-5 0-3 1-4 3-7 1-7 4-14
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
RICH 1st RICH25 15:00 KO FORD0 09:52 *TD 9 - 75 5:08
FORD 1st FORD16 09:47 KO FORD45 05:54 PUNT 8 - 29 3:53
FORD 1st RICH4 05:54 PUNT RICH0 05:14 *TD 3 - 4 0:40
RICH 1st RICH25 05:14 KO FORD19 14:13 *FG 13 - 56 6:01
FORD 2nd RICH38 14:00 KO RICH46 12:33 PUNT 3 - -8 1:27
RICH 2nd RICH10 12:33 PUNT RICH36 09:14 PUNT 6 - 26 3:19
FORD 2nd FORD29 09:14 PUNT RICH49 06:52 DOWNS 6 - 22 2:22
RICH 2nd RICH49 06:52 DOWNS FORD46 05:53 PUNT 3 - 5 0:59
FORD 2nd FORD3 05:53 PUNT FORD20 02:56 PUNT 6 - 17 2:57
RICH 2nd FORD48 02:56 PUNT FORD9 00:00 FGA 10 - 39 2:56
FORD 3rd FORD25 15:00 FGA FORD33 14:14 PUNT 3 - 8 0:46
RICH 3rd RICH29 14:14 PUNT RICH37 12:44 PUNT 3 - 8 1:30
FORD 3rd FORD17 12:44 PUNT FORD16 11:17 PUNT 3 - -1 1:27
RICH 3rd FORD41 11:17 PUNT FORD22 09:15 FGA 5 - 19 2:02
FORD 3rd FORD32 09:15 FGA RICH39 05:26 INT 9 - 29 3:49
RICH 3rd RICH47 05:26 INT FORD0 03:47 *TD 3 - 53 1:39
FORD 3rd FORD27 03:41 KO FORD21 02:11 FUMB 3 - -6 1:30
RICH 3rd FORD16 02:11 FUMB FORD9 00:58 DOWNS 4 - 7 1:13
FORD 3rd FORD9 00:58 DOWNS FORD14 14:51 PUNT 3 - 5 1:07
RICH 4th RICH29 14:51 PUNT RICH30 12:51 PUNT 3 - 1 2:00
FORD 4th FORD30 12:51 PUNT RICH0 08:18 *TD 10 - 70 4:33
RICH 4th RICH25 08:18 KO RICH29 06:48 PUNT 3 - 4 1:30
FORD 4th FORD28 06:48 PUNT FORD33 05:09 PUNT 5 - 5 1:39
RICH 4th RICH23 05:09 PUNT FORD47 01:48 PUNT 8 - 30 3:21
FORD 4th FORD8 01:48 PUNT FORD20 00:55 INT 4 - 12 0:53
RICH 4th FORD47 00:55 INT FORD49 0:00 HALF 2 - -2 0:55



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Richmond won the toss. RICH will receive and FORD will defend the south goal.

HENDERSON, Bennett kickoff 65 yards from the FORD35 to the RICH0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

RICH drive start at 15:00
1-10 RICH25 [SG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass deep up the middle complete for 27 yards to FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz caught at

the RICH46 and advanced to the FORD48 (KEMPER, Alex), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 FORD48 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the FORD38 (LOW, Jack;KEMPER,
Alex), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 FORD38 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the left complete for 0 yards to FAIR, Jaiden caught at the FORD40 and
advanced to the FORD38 (JONES II, Terrence).

2-10 FORD38 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to GRIFFIN, Ja'Vion caught at the
FORD33 and advanced to the FORD31 (JONES II, Terrence).

3-3 FORD31 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass up the middle complete for 11 yards to FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz caught at the
FORD25 and advanced to the FORD20 (CONWAY, James), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 FORD20 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the FORD11, End of Play.
2-1 FORD11 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the right complete for 0 yards to DAWSON, Isaiah caught at the FORD15

and advanced to the FORD11 (OSMUN, Andrew;LINDSEY-GILL, Nate), out of bounds.
3-1 FORD11 PENALTY FORD Offsides on ROBINSON, Claudy enforced 5 yards from the FORD11 to the FORD6 and results in

a 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. [10:40]
E

1-10 V6 Timeout Richmond, clock 10:40. [10:40]
1-6 FORD6 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle scrambles to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the FORD5 (CONWAY,

James;LINDSEY-GILL, Nate).
2-5 FORD5 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the right complete for 5 yards to GRIFFIN, Ja'Vion to the FORD0,

TOUCHDOWN RICH, clock 09:52 (After official review, play stands as called on the field). [09:52]
0-0 FORD3 ALSHESKIE, Jayden PAT kick attempt is good.

FORDHAM 0, RICHMOND 7
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 75 yards, 5:08

MCMANUS, Will kickoff 65 yards from the RICH35 to the FORD0, WORRELL, Troy returned 16 yards to the FORD16 (WILKES,
Jordan), clock 09:47.

FORD drive start at 09:47
1-10 FORD16 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass short to the right complete for 8 yards to FREEBURG, Jack caught at the FORD20

and advanced to the FORD24 (FRASER, CJ).
2-2 FORD24 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass short to the right complete for 1 yard to FREEBURG, Jack to the FORD25

(GERONOMI, Devin).
3-1 FORD25 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to TRACY, Nodin caught at the FORD29 and

advanced to the FORD30 (FRASER, CJ), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 FORD30 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to TRACY, Nodin to the FORD34 (GERONOMI,
Devin).

2-6 FORD34 [NHSG] PARKS, Ricky rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the FORD35 (BYRD, Camden;BALDWIN, TJ).
3-5 FORD35 SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left incomplete intended for TRACY, Nodin thrown to the FORD45. PENALTY RICH

Pass Interference on GERONOMI, Devin enforced at the spot of the foul for 10 yards to the FORD45 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 FORD45 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the right complete for -1 yard to FREEBURG, Jack to the FORD44 (FRASER, CJ).
2-11 FORD44 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left incomplete intended for FREEBURG, Jack thrown to the RICH46.
3-11 FORD44 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar scrambles up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the FORD45 (BYRD, Camden).
4-10 FORD45 SANSONE, Dominic punt 40 yards to the RICH15 return muffed by FAIR, Jaiden at the RICH15, recovered by

FORD TUCK II, Chris at the RICH4, End of Play, clock 05:54. [05:54]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 29 yards, 3:53

FORD drive start at 05:54
1-4 RICH4 [NHSG] PARKS, Ricky rush up the middle for no gain to the RICH4 (GLASSMYER, Carter;SEELMANN, Peyton).
2-4 RICH4 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left incomplete intended for TRACY, Nodin.
3-4 RICH4 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass up the middle complete for 4 yards to FREEBURG, Jack caught at the RICH4

and advanced to the RICH0, TOUCHDOWN FORD, clock 05:14 (Scoring play confirmed). [05:14]



0-0 RICH3 HENDERSON, Bennett PAT kick attempt is good.

FORDHAM 7, RICHMOND 7
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 0:40

HENDERSON, Bennett kickoff 65 yards from the FORD35 to the RICH0, Touchback , clock 05:14.

RICH drive start at 05:14
1-10 RICH25 [NHSG] DAWSON, Isaiah rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the RICH34 (CONWAY, James).
2-1 RICH34 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the RICH37 (CHALHOUB,

Peter;BUERKLE, Sam), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 RICH37 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to KING, Andrew to the RICH41 (JONES
II, Terrence).

2-6 RICH41 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the right complete for 10 yards to HILL, Andreas caught at the RICH50 and
advanced to the FORD49 (OWENS, Boogie), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 FORD49 [NHSG] QB Keeper WICKERSHAM, Kyle rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the FORD48 (HESS, Carter).
2-9 FORD48 [NHSG] KING, Andrew rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the FORD38 (OSMUN, Andrew;CONWAY,

James), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 FORD38 [NHSG] QB Keeper WICKERSHAM, Kyle rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the FORD34 (SCOTT III,
John).

2-6 FORD34 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the FORD31 (DAVIS, Tyler;CONWAY,
James).

3-3 FORD31 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to DAWSON, Isaiah to the FORD26
(KEMPER, Alex), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 FORD26 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the left incomplete intended for DAWSON, Isaiah.
2-10 FORD26 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass short to the right complete for 8 yards to HILL, Andreas caught at the FORD21

and advanced to the FORD18 (CONWAY, James;LINDSEY-GILL, Nate), out of bounds, clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: FORDHAM 7, RICHMOND 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Fordham 7 4:38 0 1 1 2 2-3 0-0 3-2 6-8-0-21 1-5
Richmond 7 10:22 3 4 1 8 2-2 0-0 9-50 10-11-0-77 1-10



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

FORD RICH
Score 7 7
FIRST DOWNS 2 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 3-2 9-50
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 21 77
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-6-0 11-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-23 20-127
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1--11
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-16 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-40.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-5 1-10
Possession Time 4:38 10:22
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 2-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Fordham Richmond

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
G.Smith 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
R.Parks 2 1 0 1 0 0.5 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Foster-Powell 4 25 0 25 0 6.3 10
K.Wickersham 3 6 0 6 0 2 4
A.King 1 10 0 10 0 10 10
I.Dawson 1 9 0 9 0 9 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Smith 6-8-0 21 1 8 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Wickersham 10-11-0 77 1 27 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Freeburg 4 12 1 5 8

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Dawson 2 5 0 3 5
A.Hill 2 18 0 2 10
A.Foster-Powell 2 38 0 2 27
J.Fair 1 0 0 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Sansone 1 40 40.0 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Fair 1 -11 0 -11

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Worrell 1 16 0 16

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Conway 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
T.Jones II 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Kemper 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
N.Lindsey-Gill 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Scott III 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Osmun 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Owens 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Hess 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Fraser 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
D.Geronomi 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Byrd 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Wilkes 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
P.Seelmann 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
C.Glassmyer 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Baldwin 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:52 RICH - J.Griffin 5 yd TD PASS from K.Wickersham (KICK by J.Alsheskie) , 9-75 5:08 -7
1st 05:14 FORD - J.Freeburg 4 yd TD PASS from G.Smith (KICK by B.Henderson) , 3-4 0:40 7-7



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-2 FORD18 [NHSG] BROWN, Jamaal rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the FORD19 (BUERKLE, Sam;OSMUN,

Andrew).
4-3 FORD19 ALSHESKIE, Jayden field goal attempt from 36 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at FORD26], clock 14:13.

[14:13]

FORDHAM 7, RICHMOND 10

MCMANUS, Will kickoff 65 yards from the RICH35 to the FORD0, WORRELL, Troy returned 62 yards to the RICH38 (HASKETT,
Amir;WILKES, Jordan), clock 14:00.

FORD drive start at 14:00
1-10 RICH38 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass up the middle incomplete intended for FREEBURG, Jack thrown to the RICH25.
2-10 RICH38 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar sacked for a loss of 7 yards at the RICH45, fumble on the sack (forced by BYRD,

Camden), recovered by FORD SMITH, Gunnar at the RICH45.
3-17 RICH45 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar sacked for a loss of 1 yard at the RICH46 (HOILETTE, Donovan).
4-18 RICH46 SANSONE, Dominic punt 36 yards to the RICH10 downed by JEDLICKA, Jack, clock 12:33. [12:33]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -8 yards, 1:27

RICH drive start at 12:33
1-9 RICH10 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the right complete for 3 yards to DAWSON, Isaiah caught at the RICH8 and

advanced to the RICH13 (KEMPER, Alex;OWENS, Boogie).
2-6 RICH13 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the RICH17 (MINICH, Drew;CONWAY,

James).
3-2 RICH17 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass short up the middle complete for 12 yards to DAWSON, Isaiah caught at the

RICH18 and advanced to the RICH29 (LINDSEY-GILL, Nate), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 RICH29 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the RICH30 (LOW, Jack).
2-9 RICH30 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass short up the middle incomplete intended for SCHILLING, Cole broken up by

MINICH, Drew at the RICH35.
3-9 RICH30 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the left complete for 6 yards to FAIR, Jaiden caught at the RICH26 and

advanced to the RICH36 (LINDSEY-GILL, Nate;JOHNSON, Justin).
4-3 RICH36 GRAY, Ned punt 35 yards to the FORD29, fair catch by FREEBURG, Jack, clock 09:14. [09:14]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 26 yards, 3:19

FORD drive start at 09:14
1-10 FORD29 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left complete for 8 yards to FREEBURG, Jack caught at the FORD27 and

advanced to the FORD37 (BRUNER IV, Lee).
2-2 FORD37 [NHSG] QB Keeper SMITH, Gunnar rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the FORD42 (ALLEN,

Jordan;GLASSMYER, Carter), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 FORD42 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left incomplete intended for TRACY, Nodin broken up by LASSITER, Braxton
at the RICH48.

2-10 FORD42 [NHSG] PARKS, Ricky rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the FORD45 (ALLEN, Jordan).
3-7 FORD45 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar scrambles up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the RICH49 (WASHINGTON,

Jeremiah;SELLERS, Daniel).
4-1 RICH49 [NH] QB Keeper SMITH, Gunnar rush up the middle for no gain to the RICH49 (BALDWIN, TJ;ALLEN, Jordan);

FORD turnover on downs, clock 06:52. [06:52]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 22 yards, 2:22

RICH drive start at 06:52
1-10 RICH49 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass deep to the right incomplete intended for DAWSON, Isaiah thrown to the

FORD27.
2-10 RICH49 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to STEINFELDT, Aiden caught at the

FORD47 and advanced to the FORD46 (CONWAY, James;LINDSEY-GILL, Nate).
3-5 FORD46 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass deep to the right incomplete intended for HILL, Andreas thrown to the FORD15;

QB hurried by BUERKLE, Sam.
4-5 FORD46 GRAY, Ned punt 43 yards to the FORD3 downed by RICHARDSON, Kyree, clock 05:53. [05:53]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 0:59



FORD drive start at 05:53
1-10 FORD3 [NHSG] PARKS, Ricky rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the FORD7 (WASHINGTON,

Jeremiah;GLASSMYER, Carter).
2-6 FORD7 [NHSG] PARKS, Ricky rush up the middle for no gain to the FORD7 (BYRD, Camden;GLASSMYER, Carter).
3-6 FORD7 PENALTY RICH Offsides on HOILETTE, Donovan enforced 5 yards from the FORD7 to the FORD12 [NHSG].
3-1 FORD12 [NHSG] PARKS, Ricky rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the FORD13 (HOILETTE, Donovan;GLASSMYER,

Carter), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 FORD13 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to ALLEN, Jaden to the FORD18 (BRUNER IV,
Lee).

2-5 FORD18 [NHSG] LOUIS, Yohan-Li rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the FORD20 (ALLEN, Jordan), out of bounds.
3-3 FORD20 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass short to the left incomplete intended for TRACY, Nodin broken up by WASHINGTON,

Jeremiah at the FORD24.
4-3 FORD20 SANSONE, Dominic punt 36 yards to the RICH44, FAIR, Jaiden returned 8 yards to the FORD48 (TUCK II, Chris),

out of bounds, clock 02:56. [02:56]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 17 yards, 2:57

RICH drive start at 02:56
1-10 FORD48 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for no gain, FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz fumbled at FORD48

forced by OSMUN, Andrew, recovered by RICH FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz at the FORD48 to the FORD48
(BUERKLE, Sam;OSMUN, Andrew).

2-10 FORD48 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle scrambles to the right for a gain of 12 yards to the FORD36 (LOW, Jack;BUERKLE,
Sam), 1ST DOWN. [02:00]

R

1-10 V36 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
1-10 FORD36 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the FORD37 (BUERKLE,

Sam;ROBINSON, Claudy).
2-11 FORD37 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the right complete for 11 yards to HILL, Andreas to the FORD26 (JOHNSON,

Justin), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 FORD26 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the right complete for 0 yards to FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz to the FORD26
(JOHNSON, Justin).

2-10 FORD26 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the right complete for 12 yards to HILL, Andreas caught at the FORD15 and
advanced to the FORD14 (JOHNSON, Justin), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 FORD14 WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the right incomplete intended for FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz thrown to the FORD8.
PENALTY RICH Holding on CARBAJAL, Gabriel enforced 10 yards from the FORD14 to the FORD24 [NHSG]. NO
PLAY (replay the down).

1-20 FORD24 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass short to the left incomplete intended for DAWSON, Isaiah broken up by JONES
II, Terrence at the FORD22.

2-20 FORD24 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the left incomplete intended for FAIR, Jaiden thrown to the FORD10. [00:30]
3-20 V24 Timeout Richmond, clock 00:30. [00:30]
3-20 FORD24 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the left complete for 15 yards to DAWSON, Isaiah caught at the FORD14

and advanced to the FORD9 (OWENS, Boogie). [00:04]
4-5 V9 Timeout Richmond, clock 00:04. [00:04]
4-5 FORD9 ALSHESKIE, Jayden field goal attempt from 26 yards BLOCKED by SPENCER, Colby recovered by FORD

LINDSEY-GILL, Nate at FORD5, returned by LINDSEY-GILL, Nate 24 yards to the FORD29 [kick was spotted at
FORD16] (GRAY, Ned;CATANZARITE, Brian), clock 00:00. [00:00]

Drive Summary: 10 plays, 39 yards, 2:56

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: FORDHAM 7, RICHMOND 10

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Fordham 0 6:59 2 0 0 2 1-4 0-1 10-13 2-5-0-13 0-0
Richmond 3 8:01 1 3 0 4 1-5 0-0 6-15 8-13-0-64 2-15



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

FORD RICH
Score 7 10
FIRST DOWNS 4 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 13-15 15-65
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 34 141
Passes Att-Comp-Int 13-8-0 24-18-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 26-49 39-206
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2--3
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-78 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-40.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 1-5 3-25
Possession Time 11:37 18:23
Third-Down Conversions 3-7 3-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Fordham Richmond

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
G.Smith 4 12 0 12 0 6 3
R.Parks 6 9 0 9 0 4 1.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Foster-Powell 8 30 -1 29 0 10 3.6
K.Wickersham 4 18 0 18 0 12 4.5
A.King 1 10 0 10 0 10 10
I.Dawson 1 9 0 9 0 9 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Smith 8-13-0 26 1 8 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Wickersham 18-24-0 141 1 27 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Freeburg 5 20 1 7 8
J.Allen 1 5 0 1 5

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
I.Dawson 5 35 0 8 15
A.Hill 4 41 0 5 12
A.Foster-Powell 3 38 0 3 27
J.Fair 2 6 0 3 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Sansone 3 112 37.3 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
N.Gray 2 78 39.0 43 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Fair 2 -3 0 8

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Worrell 2 78 0 62

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Conway 2-6 5.0 0.0 0.0
N.Lindsey-Gill 1-5 3.5 0.0 0.0
J.Johnson 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
T.Jones II 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Kemper 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Allen 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
S.Buerkle 1-4 3.0 0.0 2.0
A.Osmun 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Byrd 2-2 3.0 1.0 1.0
J.Allen 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Fraser 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
C.Glassmyer 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
L.Bruner IV 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Geronomi 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Hoilette 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
J.Wilkes 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:52 RICH - J.Griffin 5 yd TD PASS from K.Wickersham (KICK by J.Alsheskie) , 9-75 5:08 -7
1st 05:14 FORD - J.Freeburg 4 yd TD PASS from G.Smith (KICK by B.Henderson) , 3-4 0:40 7-7
2nd 14:13 RICH - J.Alsheskie 36 yd FG , 13-56 6:01 7-10



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

FORD RICH
Score 0 3
FIRST DOWNS 2 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-13 6-15
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 13 64
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-2-0 13-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-26 19-79
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-8
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-62 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-36.0 2-39.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-15
Possession Time 6:59 8:01
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 1-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Fordham Richmond

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
G.Smith 3 11 0 11 0 3.7 6
R.Parks 4 8 0 8 0 2 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Foster-Powell 4 5 -1 4 0 1 4
K.Wickersham 1 12 0 12 0 12 12

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Smith 2-5-0 5 0 8 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Wickersham 8-13-0 64 0 15 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Freeburg 1 8 0 2 8
J.Allen 1 5 0 1 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Dawson 3 30 0 5 15
A.Hill 2 23 0 3 12
A.Foster-Powell 1 0 0 1 0
J.Fair 1 6 0 2 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Sansone 2 72 36.0 36 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
N.Gray 2 78 39.0 43 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Fair 1 8 0 8

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Worrell 1 62 0 62

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Johnson 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
J.Allen 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
S.Buerkle 1-3 2.5 0.0 2.0
N.Lindsey-Gill 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Osmun 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
B.Owens 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Low 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Tuck II 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Allen 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Glassmyer 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
L.Bruner IV 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Byrd 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
D.Hoilette 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
J.Washington 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Haskett 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
N.Gray 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 14:13 RICH - J.Alsheskie 36 yd FG , 13-56 6:01 7-10



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

At the start of the second half, FORD will receive and RICH will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

MCMANUS, Will kickoff 65 yards from the RICH35 to the FORD0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

FORD drive start at 15:00
1-10 FORD25 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the right incomplete dropped by TRACY, Nodin thrown to the FORD35.
2-10 FORD25 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar scrambles up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the FORD33 (SEELMANN,

Peyton;GLASSMYER, Carter).
3-2 FORD33 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass short to the left incomplete intended for MORRIS, John broken up by ALLEN, Jordan

at the FORD38.
4-2 FORD33 SANSONE, Dominic punt 38 yards to the RICH29, fair catch by FAIR, Jaiden, clock 14:14. [14:14]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 0:46

RICH drive start at 14:14
1-10 RICH29 [NHSG] QB Keeper WICKERSHAM, Kyle rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the RICH33 (KEMPER,

Alex;SCOTT III, John).
2-6 RICH33 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the left incomplete intended for KING, Andrew broken up by OSMUN,

Andrew at the RICH29.
3-6 RICH33 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the left complete for 4 yards to FAIR, Jaiden caught at the RICH29 and

advanced to the RICH37 (JOHNSON, Justin;OWENS, Boogie).
4-2 RICH37 GRAY, Ned punt 48 yards to the FORD15, DONEGAN, Mike returned 2 yards to the FORD17 (SEELMANN,

Peyton;WASHINGTON, Jeremiah), clock 12:44. [12:44]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 1:30

FORD drive start at 12:44
1-10 FORD17 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the right complete for 0 yards to CARTER, Jabril to the FORD17, End of Play.
2-10 FORD17 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass deep to the right incomplete intended for CARTER, Jabril thrown to the RICH45.
3-10 FORD17 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left complete for -1 yard to WORRELL, Troy caught at the FORD14 and

advanced to the FORD16 (FITZ, Matei).
4-11 FORD16 SANSONE, Dominic punt 25 yards to the FORD41 out of bounds, clock 11:17. [11:17]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -1 yards, 1:27

RICH drive start at 11:17
1-10 FORD41 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the FORD26 (OSMUN, Andrew), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 FORD26 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the left complete for -1 yard to DAWSON, Isaiah to the FORD27 (OWENS,
Boogie).

2-11 FORD27 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to HILL, Andreas to the FORD22
(MINICH, Drew).

3-6 FORD22 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass short up the middle incomplete intended for DAWSON, Isaiah broken up by
ROBINSON, Claudy at the FORD20.

4-6 FORD22 ALSHESKIE, Jayden field goal attempt from 39 yards BLOCKED by JONES II, Terrence recovered by RICH
MACK, Aiden at FORD32, returned by MACK, Aiden 0 yards to the FORD32 [kick was spotted at FORD29], End of
Play, clock 09:15. [09:15]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 19 yards, 2:02

FORD drive start at 09:15
1-10 FORD32 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar scrambles up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the FORD35 (GLASSMYER, Carter).
2-7 FORD35 [NHSG] PARKS, Ricky rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the FORD39 (GERONOMI, Devin).
3-3 FORD39 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar scrambles to the right for a gain of 12 yards to the RICH49 (BRUNER IV, Lee), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 RICH49 SMITH, Gunnar pass to the right incomplete intended for CARTER, Jabril thrown to the RICH34. PENALTY FORD
Holding on VAN ROOY, Colin RICH Pass Interference on GERONOMI, Devin , Offsetting penalties [NHSG]. NO
PLAY (replay the down).



1-10 RICH49 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left incomplete intended for ALLEN, Jaden broken up by FRASER, CJ at the
RICH36.

2-10 RICH49 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left incomplete intended for WORRELL, Troy thrown to the RICH35.
3-10 RICH49 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left complete for 11 yards to JAMES, Jamell caught at the FORD44 and

advanced to the RICH38 (BRUNER IV, Lee), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 RICH38 [NHSG] PARKS, Ricky rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the RICH39 (FITZ, Matei).
2-11 RICH39 [NHSG] PARKS, Ricky rush up the middle for no gain to the RICH39 (FITZ, Matei).
3-11 RICH39 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass deep to the right intercepted by BRUNER IV, Lee at the RICH22 intended for TRACY,

Nodin. Bruner IV return for 25 yards to the RICH47 (DE CROCE, Marco), clock 05:26. [05:26]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 29 yards, 3:49

RICH drive start at 05:26
1-10 RICH47 [NHSG] BROWN, Jamaal rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the FORD46 (CONWAY, James;LINDSEY-

GILL, Nate).
2-3 FORD46 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass deep to the right complete for 42 yards to DAWSON, Isaiah caught at the

FORD25 and advanced to the FORD4 (OWENS, Boogie), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-4 FORD4 [NHSG] QB Keeper WICKERSHAM, Kyle rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the FORD0,
TOUCHDOWN RICH, clock 03:47 (Scoring play confirmed). [03:47]

0-0 FORD3 ALSHESKIE, Jayden PAT kick attempt is good.

FORDHAM 7, RICHMOND 17
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 53 yards, 1:39

MCMANUS, Will kickoff 61 yards from the RICH35 to the FORD4, LOUIS, Yohan-Li returned 23 yards to the FORD27 (BURNEY,
Tayshaun;CHAMBERS, Zach), clock 03:41.

FORD drive start at 03:41
1-10 FORD27 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar scrambles to the left for a gain of 1 yard, SMITH, Gunnar fumbled at FORD28 forced by

SELLERS, Daniel, recovered by FORD DE CROCE, Marco at the FORD28 to the FORD28, End of Play.
2-9 FORD28 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar scrambles to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the FORD32 (GLASSMYER, Carter), out of

bounds.
3-5 FORD32 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar sacked for a loss of 11 yards at the FORD21, fumble on the sack (forced by SELLERS,

Daniel), recovered by RICH SEELMANN, Peyton at the FORD21, returned 5 yards to the FORD16 (LEONARD,
Duke), clock 02:11. [02:11]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, -6 yards, 1:30

RICH drive start at 02:11
1-10 FORD16 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush to the left for no gain to the FORD16 (BUERKLE, Sam;LINDSEY-GILL,

Nate).
2-10 FORD16 [NHSG] QB Keeper WICKERSHAM, Kyle rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the FORD12 (LOW,

Jack;BUERKLE, Sam).
3-6 FORD12 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass short to the right incomplete intended for KING, Andrew thrown to the FORD10.

[01:06]
4-6 V12 Timeout Richmond, clock 01:06. [01:06]
4-6 FORD12 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass up the middle intercepted by MINICH, Drew at the FORD2 intended for FAIR,

Jaiden. Minich return for 7 yards to the FORD9; QB hurried by SCOTT III, John (FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz); RICH
turnover on downs, clock 00:58. [00:58]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 7 yards, 1:13

FORD drive start at 00:58
1-10 FORD9 [NHSG] JAMES, Jamell rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the FORD12 (GLASSMYER, Carter).
2-7 FORD12 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass deep to the left incomplete intended for TRACY, Nodin thrown to the FORD32; QB

hurried by BYRD, Camden.
3-7 FORD12 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the right complete for 2 yards to JAMES, Jamell caught at the FORD5 and

advanced to the FORD14 (HOILETTE, Donovan;GLASSMYER, Carter), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: FORDHAM 7, RICHMOND 17

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Fordham 0 8:36 1 1 0 2 2-7 0-0 10-23 4-11-1-12 0-0
Richmond 7 6:24 1 1 0 2 0-3 0-1 6-34 4-8-1-50 0-0





Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

FORD RICH
Score 7 17
FIRST DOWNS 6 14
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 23-38 21-99
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 46 191
Passes Att-Comp-Int 24-12-1 32-22-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 47-84 53-290
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 1-5
Punt Returns-Yards 1-2 2--3
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-101 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-7 1-25
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-40.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 3-1 2-1
Penalties-Yards 1-5 3-25
Possession Time 20:13 24:47
Third-Down Conversions 5-14 3-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-1

Fordham Richmond

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
G.Smith 9 40 0 40 0 12 4.4
R.Parks 9 13 -1 12 0 4 1.3
J.James 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Foster-Powell 10 45 -1 44 0 15 4.4
K.Wickersham 7 30 0 30 1 12 4.3
A.King 1 10 0 10 0 10 10
I.Dawson 1 9 0 9 0 9 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Smith 12-24-1 27 1 11 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Wickersham 22-32-1 191 1 42 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Freeburg 5 20 1 7 8
J.James 2 13 0 2 11
J.Allen 1 5 0 2 5
T.Worrell 1 -1 0 2 -1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
I.Dawson 7 76 0 11 42
A.Hill 5 46 0 6 12
A.Foster-Powell 3 38 0 3 27
J.Fair 3 10 0 5 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Sansone 5 175 35.0 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
N.Gray 3 126 42.0 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Donegan 1 2 0 2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Fair 2 -3 0 8

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Worrell 2 78 0 62
Y.Louis 1 23 0 23

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Conway 2-7 5.5 0.0 0.0
B.Owens 4-2 5.0 0.0 1.0
N.Lindsey-Gill 1-7 4.5 0.0 0.0
J.Johnson 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
S.Buerkle 1-6 4.0 0.0 2.0
A.Osmun 2-3 3.5 0.0 1.0
A.Kemper 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
T.Jones II 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Glassmyer 3-7 6.5 0.0 0.0
L.Bruner IV 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
M.Fitz 3-0 3.0 0.0 2.0
C.Byrd 2-2 3.0 1.0 1.0
J.Allen 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Geronomi 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Fraser 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
D.Sellers 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:52 RICH - J.Griffin 5 yd TD PASS from K.Wickersham (KICK by J.Alsheskie) , 9-75 5:08 -7
1st 05:14 FORD - J.Freeburg 4 yd TD PASS from G.Smith (KICK by B.Henderson) , 3-4 0:40 7-7
2nd 14:13 RICH - J.Alsheskie 36 yd FG , 13-56 6:01 7-10
3rd 03:47 RICH - K.Wickersham 4 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Alsheskie) , 3-53 1:39 7-17



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

FORD RICH
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 2 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-23 6-34
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 12 50
Passes Att-Comp-Int 11-4-1 8-4-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-35 14-84
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-5
Punt Returns-Yards 1-2 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-23 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-7 1-25
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-31.5 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 8:36 6:24
Third-Down Conversions 2-7 0-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

Fordham Richmond

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
G.Smith 5 28 0 28 0 5.6 12
R.Parks 3 4 -1 3 0 1 4
J.James 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Foster-Powell 2 15 0 15 0 7.5 15
K.Wickersham 3 12 0 12 1 4 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Smith 4-11-1 1 0 11 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Wickersham 4-8-1 50 0 42 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.James 2 13 0 2 11
J.Allen 0 0 0 1
T.Worrell 1 -1 0 2 -1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Dawson 2 41 0 3 42
A.Hill 1 5 0 1 5
J.Fair 1 4 0 2 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Sansone 2 63 31.5 38 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
N.Gray 1 48 48.0 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Donegan 1 2 0 2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Y.Louis 1 23 0 23

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Owens 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
N.Lindsey-Gill 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Minich 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Osmun 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Leonard 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
M.De Croce 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Buerkle 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Scott III 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Glassmyer 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
M.Fitz 3-0 3.0 0.0 2.0
L.Bruner IV 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Sellers 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0
A.Foster-Powell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
P.Seelmann 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Geronomi 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Washington 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 03:47 RICH - K.Wickersham 4 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Alsheskie) , 3-53 1:39 7-17



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
4-5 FORD14 SANSONE, Dominic punt 56 yards to the RICH30, FAIR, Jaiden returned -1 yard to the RICH29 (MINICH, Drew),

clock 14:51. [14:51]

RICH drive start at 14:51
1-10 RICH29 [NHSG] KING, Andrew rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the RICH28 (HESS, Carter).
2-11 RICH28 [NHSG] KING, Andrew rush up the middle for no gain to the RICH28 (CONWAY, James).
3-11 RICH28 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle scrambles to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the RICH30 (CONWAY, James), out of

bounds.
4-9 RICH30 GRAY, Ned punt 40 yards to the FORD30, fair catch by DONEGAN, Mike, clock 12:51. [12:51]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 2:00

FORD drive start at 12:51
1-10 FORD30 SMITH, Gunnar pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for BETTEN, Jack thrown to the FORD50. PENALTY

RICH Pass Interference on GERONOMI, Devin enforced 15 yards to the FORD45 and results in automatic 1ST
DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 FORD45 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left complete for 6 yards to ALLEN, Jaden caught at the RICH48 and
advanced to the RICH49 (GLASSMYER, Carter).

2-4 RICH49 [NHSG] JAMES, Jamell rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the RICH46 (WASHINGTON, Jeremiah).
3-1 RICH46 [NHSG] JAMES, Jamell rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the RICH42 (ALLEN, Jordan;BRUNER IV, Lee),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 RICH42 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the right complete for 8 yards to BETTEN, Jack to the RICH34 (FRASER, CJ).
2-2 RICH34 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass up the middle complete for 11 yards to ALLEN, Jaden caught at the RICH27 and

advanced to the RICH23 (ALLEN, Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 RICH23 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for TRACY, Nodin thrown to the RICH7; QB
hurried by BYRD, Camden.

2-10 RICH23 [NHSG] QB Keeper SMITH, Gunnar rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the RICH14 (SEELMANN, Peyton).
3-1 RICH14 [NHSG] QB Keeper SMITH, Gunnar rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the RICH3 (SEELMANN, Peyton),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-3 RICH3 [NHSG] KAISER, Jack rush for a loss of 1 yard to the RICH4 (HOILETTE, Donovan).
2-4 RICH4 [NHSG] KAISER, Jack rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the RICH0, TOUCHDOWN FORD, clock

08:18 (Scoring play confirmed). [08:18]
0-0 RICH3 PENALTY RICH Offsides on HOILETTE, Donovan enforced half the distance from the goal, 2 yards from the

RICH3 to the RICH1.
0-0 RICH1 HENDERSON, Bennett PAT kick attempt is good.

FORDHAM 14, RICHMOND 17
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 70 yards, 4:33

HENDERSON, Bennett kickoff 40 yards from the FORD35 to the RICH25, fair catch by STEINFELDT, Aiden , clock 08:18.

RICH drive start at 08:18
1-10 RICH25 [NHSG] BROWN, Jamaal rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the RICH27 (SCOTT III, John;ROBINSON,

Claudy).
2-8 RICH27 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the right complete for 2 yards to FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz caught at the

RICH26 and advanced to the RICH29 (ROBINSON, Claudy), out of bounds.
3-6 RICH29 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass short to the left incomplete intended for DAWSON, Isaiah broken up by

CHALHOUB, Peter at the RICH30; QB hurried by LINDSEY-GILL, Nate.
4-6 RICH29 GRAY, Ned punt 43 yards to the FORD28, fair catch by DONEGAN, Mike, clock 06:48. [06:48]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 1:30

FORD drive start at 06:48
1-10 FORD28 [NHSG] PARKS, Ricky rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the FORD30 (BYRD, Camden;SEELMANN,

Peyton).
2-8 FORD30 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the right complete for 8 yards to ALLEN, Jaden to the FORD38 (FRASER, CJ),

1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 FORD38 PENALTY Before the snap, FORD Illegal Snap on HAINES, Dylan enforced 5 yards from the FORD38 to the
FORD33.



1-15 FORD33 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass deep to the right incomplete intended for CARTER, Jabril thrown to the RICH25; QB
hurried by HOILETTE, Donovan.

2-15 FORD33 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left incomplete intended for WORRELL, Troy thrown to the FORD48.
3-15 FORD33 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left incomplete intended for TRACY, Nodin broken up by FRASER, CJ at the

FORD46.
4-15 FORD33 SANSONE, Dominic punt 50 yards to the RICH17, FAIR, Jaiden returned 6 yards to the RICH23 (MINICH, Drew),

clock 05:09. [05:09]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 5 yards, 1:39

RICH drive start at 05:09
1-10 RICH23 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the RICH24 (SCOTT III,

John;CHALHOUB, Peter).
2-9 RICH24 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for DAWSON, Isaiah broken up by

LINDSEY-GILL, Nate at the FORD50.
3-9 RICH24 [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle scrambles up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the RICH36 (SCOTT III, John), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 RICH36 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the RICH40 (LINDSEY-GILL,
Nate;HESS, Carter). [03:28]

2-6 H40 Timeout Fordham, clock 03:28. [03:28]
2-6 RICH40 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the RICH47 (OSMUN,

Andrew;CONWAY, James), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 RICH47 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the FORD49 (SCOTT III,
John;OSMUN, Andrew). [02:35]

2-6 V49 Timeout Fordham, clock 02:35. [02:35]
2-6 FORD49 [NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the FORD47 (MINICH, Drew).
3-4 FORD47 [NHSG] QB Keeper WICKERSHAM, Kyle rush to the left for no gain to the FORD47 (JONES II, Terrence). [01:55]
4-4 V47 Timeout Fordham, clock 01:55. [01:55]
4-4 FORD47 GRAY, Ned punt 31 yards to the FORD16, fair catch by DONEGAN, Mike, clock 01:48. PENALTY FORD Holding

on LINDSEY-GILL, Nate enforced half the distance from the goal, at the deadball spot for 8 yards from the FORD16
to the FORD8, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred. [01:48]

Drive Summary: 8 plays, 30 yards, 3:21

FORD drive start at 01:48
1-10 FORD8 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left complete for 1 yard to JAMES, Jamell caught at the FORD8 and advanced

to the FORD9 (BURNEY, Tayshaun).
2-9 FORD9 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass to the left complete for 6 yards to JAMES, Jamell caught at the FORD8 and

advanced to the FORD15 (GLASSMYER, Carter), out of bounds.
3-3 FORD15 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to WORRELL, Troy caught at the FORD19 and

advanced to the FORD20, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 FORD20 [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass deep to the right intercepted by BRUNER IV, Lee at the FORD49 intended for
ALLEN, Jaden. Bruner IV return for 2 yards to the FORD47 (ALLEN, Jaden), clock 00:55. [00:55]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 12 yards, 0:53

RICH drive start at 00:55
1-10 FORD47 [NH] Kneel down by WICKERSHAM, Kyle at FORD48 (team loss of 1).
2-11 FORD48 [NH] Kneel down by WICKERSHAM, Kyle at FORD49 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, -2 yards, 0:55

2-11 FORD49 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: FORDHAM 14, RICHMOND 17

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Fordham 7 7:14 2 3 1 6 3-4 0-0 7-32 7-12-1-45 2-13
Richmond 0 7:46 2 0 0 2 1-4 0-0 13-31 1-3-0-2 2-17



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

FORD RICH
Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 6 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-32 13-31
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 45 2
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-7-1 3-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-77 16-33
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-5
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-2
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-53.0 3-38.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-13 2-17
Possession Time 7:14 7:46
Third-Down Conversions 3-4 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Fordham Richmond

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
G.Smith 2 20 0 20 0 10 11
R.Parks 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
J.James 2 7 0 7 0 3.5 4
J.Kaiser 2 4 -1 3 1 1.5 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Foster-Powell 5 18 0 18 0 3.6 7
K.Wickersham 3 14 0 14 0 4.7 12
A.King 2 0 -1 -1 0 -0.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Smith 7-12-1 45 0 11 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Wickersham 1-3-0 2 0 2 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.James 2 7 0 2 6
J.Allen 3 25 0 4 11
T.Worrell 1 5 0 2 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Dawson 0 0 0 2
A.Foster-Powell 1 2 0 1 2

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Sansone 2 106 53.0 56 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
N.Gray 3 114 38.0 43 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Fair 2 5 0 6

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Minich 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Scott III 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Conway 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Allen 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Hess 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
C.Robinson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Jones II 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Osmun 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
P.Seelmann 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Allen 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Glassmyer 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Fraser 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Washington 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Hoilette 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
T.Burney 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Byrd 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 08:18 FORD - J.Kaiser 4 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Henderson) , 10-70 4:33 14-17



Fordham Explosive Plays
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

Fordham

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
0 Plays for 0 total yards (24% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
2 Plays for 23 total yards (33% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
12 3 3rd and 3 on FORD39

[NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar scrambles to the right for a gain of 12 yards to the RICH49 (BRUNER IV, Lee), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
11 4 3rd and 1 on RICH14

[NHSG] QB Keeper SMITH, Gunnar rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the RICH3 (SEELMANN, Peyton), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
3 Plays for 235 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
62 2 0th and 0 on RICH35

(14:00) MCMANUS, Will kickoff 65 yards from the RICH35 to the FORD0, WORRELL, Troy returned 62 yards to the RICH38 (HASKETT, Amir;WILKES,
Jordan), clock 14:00.

24 2 4th and 5 on FORD9
(00:00) ALSHESKIE, Jayden field goal attempt from 26 yards BLOCKED by SPENCER, Colby recovered by FORD LINDSEY-GILL, Nate at FORD5,
returned by LINDSEY-GILL, Nate 24 yards to the FORD29 [kick was spotted at FORD16] (GRAY, Ned;CATANZARITE, Brian), clock 00:00.

23 3 0th and 0 on RICH35
(03:41) MCMANUS, Will kickoff 61 yards from the RICH35 to the FORD4, LOUIS, Yohan-Li returned 23 yards to the FORD27 (BURNEY,
Tayshaun;CHAMBERS, Zach), clock 03:41.



Richmond Explosive Plays
Fordham vs. Richmond (Final)
11/1/2025 at Richmond, Virginia

Richmond

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
3 Plays for 84 total yards (73% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
42 3 2nd and 3 on FORD46

[NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass deep to the right complete for 42 yards to DAWSON, Isaiah caught at the FORD25 and advanced to the FORD4
(OWENS, Boogie), 1ST DOWN.

27 1 1st and 10 on RICH25
[SG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass deep up the middle complete for 27 yards to FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz caught at the RICH46 and advanced to the FORD48
(KEMPER, Alex), 1ST DOWN.

15 2 3rd and 20 on FORD24
(00:04) [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass to the left complete for 15 yards to DAWSON, Isaiah caught at the FORD14 and advanced to the FORD9
(OWENS, Boogie).

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
5 Plays for 59 total yards (45% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
15 3 1st and 10 on FORD41

[NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the FORD26 (OSMUN, Andrew), 1ST DOWN.
12 2 2nd and 10 on FORD48

(02:00) [NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle scrambles to the right for a gain of 12 yards to the FORD36 (LOW, Jack;BUERKLE, Sam), 1ST DOWN.
12 4 3rd and 9 on RICH24

[NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle scrambles up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the RICH36 (SCOTT III, John), 1ST DOWN.
10 1 1st and 10 on FORD48

[NHSG] FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the FORD38 (LOW, Jack;KEMPER, Alex), 1ST DOWN.
10 1 2nd and 9 on FORD48

[NHSG] KING, Andrew rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the FORD38 (OSMUN, Andrew;CONWAY, James), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
3 Plays for 94 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
42 3 2nd and 3 on FORD46

[NHSG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass deep to the right complete for 42 yards to DAWSON, Isaiah caught at the FORD25 and advanced to the FORD4
(OWENS, Boogie), 1ST DOWN.

27 1 1st and 10 on RICH25
[SG] WICKERSHAM, Kyle pass deep up the middle complete for 27 yards to FOSTER-POWELL, Aziz caught at the RICH46 and advanced to the FORD48
(KEMPER, Alex), 1ST DOWN.

25 3 3rd and 11 on RICH39
(05:26) [NHSG] SMITH, Gunnar pass deep to the right intercepted by BRUNER IV, Lee at the RICH22 intended for TRACY, Nodin. Bruner IV return for 25
yards to the RICH47 (DE CROCE, Marco), clock 05:26.


